PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4975615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN WEINBERGER	04/28/2017
ADAM MICHAEL HECHT	04/28/2017
RYAN LANGEVELD	04/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIW ASSOCIATES LLC	
Street Address:	630 PENFIELD AVE.	
City:	HAVERTOWN	
State/Country:	te/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 19083		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15964711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)689-3797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1842

Email: japowers@duanemorris.com

JOSEPH A. POWERS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: DUANE MORRIS LLP - PHILADELPHIA IP DEPAR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F8284-00050	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. POWERS	
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Joseph A. Powers/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=F8284-00045 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=F8284-00045 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045889 FRAME: 0939 504928869

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, **Marvin WEINBERGER**, residing at 630 Penfield Ave., Havertown, Pennsylvania 19083, United States of America, having invented together with **Adam Michael HECHT**, residing at 502 Barrister Ct., Wyckoff, New Jersey 07481, United States of America, and **Ryan LANGEVELD**, residing at 8 Monterey Ct., Jackson, New Jersey 08527, United States of America, all citizens of the United States of America ("ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for "**MULTI-TOOL APPARATUS AND METHODS**," for which a Provisional United States Patent Application, bearing Attorney Docket No. F8284-00045, was filed April 27, 2017 and assigned Provisional Patent Application Serial No. **62/490,809**.

WHEREAS, MIW Associates LLC, having a principal place of business at 630 Penfield Ave., Havertown, Pennsylvania 19083, United States of America, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may claim priority to and be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all applications, continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, and any application worldwide claiming priority from the application, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper

DM2\7762241.1

PATENT REEL: 045889 FRAME: 0940 patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date:_	Date:April 28 2017	_ Signature: _			
			Marvin WEINBERGER		
Date:_	April 28 2017	Signature:	Adam Hedit		
			Adam Michael HECHT		
Date:_	April 28 2017	Signature:_	Mah		
			Ryan LANGEVELD		
AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: MIW Associates LLC:					
Signat	ure:	inh.			

RECORDED: 05/24/2018

Name:

Title:

Marvin Weinberger

Date: April 28, 2017

President

PATENT REEL: 045889 FRAME: 0941